
BAMBINO 

BAM2-E (ELECTRONIC), BAM2-(SEMI-AUTO) AND BAM2E-3V-IVORI (LUXURY) MODELS 

ESPRESSO COFFEE MACHINE 

SPARE PARTS BOOK 

www.fracino.com 

spares@fracino.com 

+44 (0)121 328 5757 VERSION 1.0 

10/2023 



BAM2-E (ELECTRONIC) 

No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 SUB230-L CUP SHIELD LEFT HAND SIDE 1 

2 BAM230-U CUP SHIELD MIDDLE 

3 SUB230-R CUP SHIELD RIGHT HAND SIDE 

4 BAM231 CUP TRAY 

5 BAM240 BACK PANEL 

6 BAM242P-19 LEFT HAND SIDE PANEL 1 

7 FC99COM GROUP COMPLETE 2 

8 FC222AB-04 HOT WATER VALVE COMPLETE 

9 FC222AA-04 STEAM VALVE COMPLETE 

10 UNl-2-030-W WIRE DRIP TRAY GRID 

11 UNl-2-004 DRIP TRAY 

12 BAM258 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT 

13 FC244 RUBBER FOOT 4 

14 BAM243P-19 RIGHT HAND SIDE PANEL 

15 FC137-C WATER HOSE OUT 



No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 BAM249A BAMBINO 2 GROUP FRONT PANEL 2V 1 

2 FC179-12-B DUAL PRESSURE GAUGE 1 

3 FC94CD-12 5 BUTTON KEYPAD 2 

4 FC181A SIGHT GLASS COMPLETE 1 

5 FC190-R-NEW RED LED INDICATOR LIGHT 1 

6 FC189 MAINS SWITCH 1 

7 FC189S-P SWITCH SURROUND 1 

5 6 7 



No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 FC140-2 WASTE CUP PIPE 2 GROUP 1 

2 FC92COM-17 FLOWMETER 2 

3 UNl170COM WATER SHUT OFF VALVE 1 

4 FC176 WASTE HOSE 1 

5 FC140-A WASTE CUP 1 



No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 FC169 PRESSURE SWITCH 3 POLE 30 AMP 1 

2 FC166HLS HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT 1 

3 FC91-3D5XLC AUTO CONTROL BOX 2/3 GROUP 1 

4 FC136-E FLEXI WATER HOSE IN 1 

5 FC225COM PUMP HEAD 1 

6 FC224R MOTOR PUMP 150W 1 

7 FC137-3 BAM2E WATER HOSE IN 1 

Is - FC224-s - COMPLETE MOTOR PUMP ASSEMBLY



No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 BAM153 PRESSURE GAUGE TO MANIFOLD PIPE 1 

2 FC154-2-22-COM MANIFOLD TO FLOW METER PIPE 1 

3 BAM146A-07 MANIFOLD TO INLET SOLENOID PIPE 1 

4 FC171COM-16 INLET SOLENOID 1 

5 BAM146-C MANIFOLD TO INLET SOLENOID PIPE 1 

6 FC138COM MANIFOLD COMPLETE 1 

7 BAM146-8-15 MANIFOLD TO BOILER TEE PIPE 1 



No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 FC191-100 PROBE 1 00MM COMPLETE 1 

2 UNl134 SAFETY VALVE CERTIFIED 1 

3 FC165-IC ELEMENT COVER 1 

4 FC162-C ELEMENT 2.85KW 1 

5 FC165V ELEMENT GASKET VITON 1 

6 SUB148 BOTTOM HEAT EXCHANGER TO GROUP PIPE 2 

7 BAM155-A-21 FLOW METER TO HEAT EXCHANGER PIPE 2 

8 BAM143A DIP TUBE 2 

9 FC143 HEAT EXCHANGER BOTTOM 8-TYPE 2 



No. Part No. 

1 BAM151-2 

2 BAM82 

3 BAM150 

4 FC142 

5 BAM147 

6 FC156 

7 BAM152 

8 LG150A 

9 BAM145 

Description 

BOILER TO PRESSURE SWITCH PIPE 

2 GROUP BAMBINO BOILER 

BOILER TO VALVE PIPE 

HEAT EXCHANGER TOP ELBOW TYPE-B 

TOP HEAT EXCHANGER TO BOILER PIPE 

BOILER TEE 3/8"BSP X 1/4"BSP X 1/4"BSP 

PRESSURE GAUGE TO BOILER PIPE 

DIP TUBE 

BOILER TO SIGHT GLASS PIPE 

Qty 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

BAMBINO BOILER 

BAM2 - BAM2E 

2 GROUP BOILER 



I SIGHT GLASS 
No. Part No. Description Qty 
1 FC135 AIR RELEASE VALVE 1 
2 FC182-70 SIGHT GLASS O-RING 1 
3 FC184 SIGHT GLASS TOP HOLDER 1 
4 FC183 SIGHT GLASS BRASS RING 1 
5 FC182-70 SIGHT GLASS O-RING 1 
6 FC186 SIGHT GLASS RETAINING NUT 1 
7 FC169C 3/8" BSP STAINLESS WASHER 1 
8 FC196-B 3/8" BSP LOCK NUT 1 
9 FC181 SIGHT GLASS 1 
10 FC187N SIGHT GLASS COVER 1 
11 FC186 SIGHT GLASS RETAINING NUT 1 
12 FC183 SIGHT GLASS BRASS RING 1 
13 FC182-70 SIGHT GLASS O-RING 1 
14 FC185-A SIGHT GLASS BOTTOM HOLDER 1 
15 FC182-70 SIGHT GLASS O-RING 1 

@--C) 

� 

16 FC185-B SIGHT GLASS DRAIN PLUG 1 
17 FC169C 3/8" BSP STAINLESS WASHER 1 
18 FC196-B 3/8" BSP LOCK NUT 1 



[ GROUP FC99COM I 
No. Part No. Description 

1 FC77 3/8" COPPER WASHER 

2 FC130 GROUP JET FILTER 

3 FC129A JET 

4 FC101 GROUP GASKET 

5 FC120 SOLENOID BASE O-RING 

6 FC125A-LLB SOLENOID VALVE 

7 FC124-1-LLB SOLENOID COIL 230V 

8 FC95N GROUP EXHAUST 

9 FC111A SINGE BEAK 

10 ESPTRAY-W-16 WIRE ESPRESSO TRAY 

11 FC99 GROUP BODY 

12 FC104 8MM FILTER HOLDER WASHER 

13 FC104B-15 FILTER HOLDER LOCKING PLATE 

14 FC103M SHOWER PLATE 

ALTERNATE COMPONENTS: 

7A1 - FC124-1-LLB-UL - SOLENOID COIL 220V 50HZ 
7A2 - FC124-1-110V - SOLENOID COIL 115V 60HZ 

12A1 - FC104-8.5 - 8.5MM FILTER HOLDER WASHER 
12A2 - FC104-9 - 9.0MM FILTER HOLDER WASHER 
12A3 - FC104-P - FILTER HOLDER WASHER PACKING PAPER 

I 12A1/12A2/12A31 

Qty Cl-.....,......_---0 
1 

1 

1 1.1-D----0 
1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 



lsrEAM VALVE Fc222AA-04 

No. Part No. Description Oty 

1 HEA307A VALVE HANDLE INCLUDING CLIP 1 

2 FC196C 1/2" BSP LOCK NUT CHROMED 1 

3 FC222JSP M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER 1 

4 FC222RS VALVE HEAD NEW 1 

5 FC222U SPRING VALVE STEM 1 

6 FC222SG O-RING VALVE STEM SEAL 2 

7 FC222T VALVE COLLAR INSERT 1 

8 FC222VS-13 STEM JUMPER COMBINED 1 

9 FC198A PAD WASHER 1 

10 FC77 3/8" COPPER WASHER 2 

11 FC222A-03 STEAM/WATER ANGLED VALVE BODY NEW 1 

12 FC222C SPRING STEAM TUBE 1 

13 UNl222FO 11X2MM O-RING (VITON) 1 

14 UNl222-FP-16 BRASS STEAM BALL FITTING 1 

15 UNl222EM-16 TOP PTFE SEAL FOR BALL FITTING 1 

16 FC221ES-13 BALL FITTING 1 

17 UNl222-EN BOTTOM PTLE SEAL FOR BALL FITTING 1 

18 FC222SG-14 STEAM TUBE O-RING 2 

19 FC221DN STEAM/WATER RETAINING NUT 1 

20 FC222X-18 STEAM TUBE 2018 ONWARDS 1 

21 FC194B-13 STEAM NOZZLE STANDARD FLUSH FITTING 1 



12 

� 
@-C) 

@ • 

I HOT WATER VALVE FC222AB-04 
:1 

� 
No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 HEA307A VALVE HANDLE INCLUDING CLIP 1 

2 FC196C 1/2" BSP LOCK NUT CHROMED 1 

3 FC222JSP M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER 1 

4 FC222RS VALVE HEAD NEW 1 

5 FC222U SPRING VALVE STEM 1 

6 FC222SG O-RING VALVE STEM SEAL 2 

7 FC222T VALVE COLLAR INSERT 1 

8 FC222VS-13 STEM JUMPER COMBINED 1 

9 FC198A PAD WASHER 1 

10 FC77 3/8" COPPER WASHER 2 

11 FC222A-03 STEAM/WATER ANGLED VALVE BODY NEW 1 

12 FC222C SPRING STEAM TUBE 1 

13 UNl222FO 11X2MM O-RING (VITON) 1 

14 UNl222-FP-16 BRASS STEAM BALL FITTING 1 

15 UNl222EM-16 TOP PTFE SEAL BALL FITTING 1 

16 FC221 ES-13 BALL FITTING 1 

17 FC222SG-14 STEAM TUBE O-RING OCT 2014 2 

18 UNl222-EN BOTTOM PTLE SEAL FOR BALL FITTING 1 

19 FC195-13 HOT WATER TUBE INTERNAL THREADS 1 

20 FC221DN STEAM/WATER RETAINING NUT 1 

21 FC194D-13 NON SPLASH HOT WATER FITTING 1 

22 FC194E ANTI-SPLASH HOT WATER MESH AERATOR 1 



I MANIFOLD FC138COM I 
No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 FC178DN M16 TO 1/4" SPECIAL MANIFOLD FITTING 1 

2 FC178C O-RING EXPANSION VALVE 1 

C > -0
3 FC180LN M20 LOCK NUT 1 

4 FC178G ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1 

5 FC178-B EXPANSION VALVE SPRING 1 
C > -G) 

6 FC178FV2 EXPANSION VALVE JUMPER 1 

7 FC198 PAD WASHER 1 

8 FC138A MANIFOLD FORGED 1 �
9 FC180DNT NON RETURN VALVE SPRING 1 

10 FC180BNT NON RETURN VALVE JUMPER 1 

11 FC135-A NON RETURN VALVE JUMPER O-RING 1 

12 FC180ANT 3/8" BSP NON-RETURN VALVE BODY 1 

13 FC170 BALL VALVE 1 

14 FC76 1/4" COPPER WASHER 1 

15 FC72F 1/4" BSP TO 1/4" BSP FITTING 1 



No. Part No. 

FC189 

BAM2 (SEMI-AUTO) 

Description Qty 

MAINS SWITCH 2 



No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 FC172-A WATER LEVEL CONTROL BOX 1 

2 BAM153 PRESSURE GAUGE TO MANIFOLD PIPE 1 

3 BAM141-2 MANIFOLD TO HEAT EXCHANGER SEMI PIPE 1 

4 BAM146A-07 INLET VALVE TO BOILER 1 

5 FC171COM-16 INLET SOLENOID 1 

6 BAM146-8-15 MANIFOLD TO BOILER TEE PIPE 1 

7 BAM146-C MANIFOLD TO INLET SOLENOID PIPE 1 

8 FC138COM MANIFOLD COMPLETE 1 



No. Part No. Description Qly 

1 BAM151 BOILER TO PRESSURE SWITCH PIPE 1 

2 BAM150 BOILER TO VALVE PIPE 2 

3 BAM147 TOP HEAT EXCHANGER TO BOILER PIPE 2 

4 BAM152 PRESSURE GAUGE TO BOILER PIPE 1 

5 BAM145 SIGHT GLASS PIPE 2 

6 SUB148 BOTTOM HEAT EXCHANGER TO GROUP PIPE 2 



BAM2E-3V-IVORI  (LUXURY) 

No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 BAM242-WHITE LEFT HAND SIDE PANEL GLOSS WHITE 1 

2 BAM240-IVORI BACK PANEL - IVORI 1 

3 FC94CDBLUE-12 TOUCHPAD 2 

4 FC1898 MAINS SWITCH 1 

5 BAM243-WHITE RIGHT HAND SIDE PANEL GLOSS WHITE 1 



No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 BAM150 BOILER TO STEAM VALVE PIPE 2 

2 BAM150-3V BOILER TO HOT WATER VALVE PIPE 1 

3 ROM25LED LED POWER DRIVER 1 

4 FC222AA-04 STEAM VALVE COMPLETE 2 

5 CON222COM HOT WATER VALVE COMPLETE 1 

6 BAM249A-3V-IVORI FRONT PANEL 3 VALVE 1 



No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 FC26 NEUTRAL WHITE LED 12VDC 2 

2 FC26-BRKT LED FIXING BRACKET 1 

1 

•

• 




